

MUSEUM SELECTION

Museum Selection SKU	28632
Full Product Name	Dog Walkers Treat Tin
Ingredients, with allergens in bold	<p>Traditional Oat Flapjack: Rolled Oats (43.4%), Partially Inverted Syrup, Margarine (vegetable oil {rapeseed and palm oil (RSPO Sourced) in various proportions}, water, salt, emulsifier {polyglycerol esters of fatty acids}, colours {curcumin, annatto}, flavourings), Demerara Sugar, Butter Flavour (preservative; sulphur dioxide, sulphites)</p> <p>Chocolate Chip Flapjack: Rolled Oats (43%), Partially Inverted Syrup, Margarine (Vegetable oil, (palm and rapeseed in various proportions (RSPO Sourced), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Polyglycerol esters of fatty acids), Colours (Curcumin, Annatto), Flavourings), Demerara sugar, Chocolate chips (5.9%) (Sugar (58.5%), Cocoa Mass (33.0%), Cocoa Butter (8.0%), Milk, Emulsifier; Soya Lecithin (0.25%), Natural Vanilla Flavouring (0.25%)] Butter flavour, (Preservative Sulphur Dioxide, Sulphites)</p> <p>Yorkshire Parkin Ginger Biscuits: Wheat Flour (fortified with Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, and Thiamin) (27%), Demerara Sugar, Oatmeal (14%), Margarine ({palm oil (RSPO SOURCED), rapeseed oil in various proportions from sustainable sources}, water, salt, emulsifier E475, colours E100, E160b, flavourings), Partially Inverted Syrup, Egg, Black Treacle (2%), Ginger (1%), Raising Agents: Sodium Bicarbonate (contains rice flour)</p> <p>Millionaire Shortbread: Shortbread Biscuit (11.4%):ad: Wheat Flour (fortified with Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, and Thiamin), Butter (contains milk) (17%), Sugar, Ground Rice, Cornflour. Milk Chocolate Couverture (17%) (contains milk solids (21%); cocoa solids (35.1%)): Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifiers, Soya Lecithin, E322, Natural</p>

	<p>Vanilla. Caramel (33.3%): Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Milk, Water, Unsalted Butter (contains Milk), Partially Inverted Syrup, Vegetable Oil, Salt, Emulsifiers, Soya Lecithin, E322, E473 Ingredients: Wheat Flour (Wheat)(fortified with Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin and Thiamine),White Chocolate Chunks,(Sugar (53.0%), Whole Milk Powder (24%)(Contains Milk),Cocoa Butter(21.0%), Skimmed Milk Powder(1.5%)(contains Milk),Emulsifier; Soya lecithin (1%) (Soya),Natural Vanilla Flavouring. (Dark Chocolate Couverture (Sugar (44.77%), Cocoa Mass (42.78%), Cocoa Butter (11.94%), Soya Lecithin (0.50%) (Soya), Natural Vanilla Flavouring (0.01%).Margarine (Vegetable Oil (palm and rapeseed in various proportions (RSPO SOURCED), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Polyglycerol esters of fatty acids), Colours (Curcumin, Annatto), Flavouring. Demerara Sugar, Free Range Pasteurised Egg, Butter (contains Milk), Cocoa Powder (cocoa powder, Potassium Carbonate), Raising Agent; Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.</p>
May contain statements	We handle Nuts in our bakery
Net Quantity in grams	615g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage instructions	Store at room temperature and once opened in an airtight container
Manufacturer's name and address	Lottie Shaw's Bakery, Unit 1a, Thornhill Beck Lane, Brighouse. HD6 4AH
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes - however we handle nuts in our bakery
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for crustacean allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable for mollusc allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for celery allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for lupin allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for mustard allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for peanut allergy sufferers	Yes – however we handle nuts in our bakery
Suitable for sesame allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for sulphur dioxide allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for sulphite allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for tree nut allergy sufferers	Yes – however we handle nuts in our bakery
Free from alcohol If no, % and name	Yes
Free from artificial colours if no, list numbers	Yes
Free from artificial flavours, if no, list them	No – Butter Flavour

Date of last Review		Version Number		
23.05.23		V1		